PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank	, )	
	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,		No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
	)	
PETITIONER.	)	

#### ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

CLATCH 1993, at 1 No clock A M.

Recorded in Book 433 Page 9399

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, GOLD-FIELDS ENERGY, INC., a NEVADA corporation, and TERRY FIELDS, an individual, hereinafter called "Assignor", for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereinafter called "Assignee", all right, title and interest, including production payments, in and to the following described oil and gas

#### See Exhibit "A"

Assignor does not warrant title to the said described leases, or the lands covered thereby, but Assignor hereby covenants with the said Assignee that Assignor has not conveyed away, assigned, or disposed of this interest in said leases insofar as they cover the above mentioned lands, and that the consideration and rentals have been paid to date.

Assignor assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the personal property, fixtures, equipment and improvements now situated thereon, appurtenant thereto or used or obtained in connection therewith, or with the production, treating or transportation of hydrocarbons produced therefrom or attributable thereto, and all other appurtenances thereunto belonging, including, but not limited to, the tanks, gun barrels, pumping units, dehydrators, tubing, wellhead equipment, flowlines and compressors, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all producing wells, non-producing wells and disposal wells, and all well bores on the lands covered by the Lease;

All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all valid and existing oil, casinghead gas and gas sales, purchase, exchange, transportation and processing contracts, other existing and valid contracts of any nature whatsoever, operating agreements, rights-of-way agreements, surface leases, permits, licenses, pooling or unitization affecting the Lease or which are useful or appropriate in drilling for, producing, treating, handling, storing, transporting, or marketing oil, gas or other minerals from any of the lands covered by the Lease or

All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any amendments, ratifications, renewals or extensions of the Lease;

All of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all oil, gas and other minerals that may be produced from all oil and/or gas wells

048 Was # 239- 705- 116-127

7/3

In further consideration hereof, Assignor does hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee herein as its Attorney in Fact with the power to execute his name to any and all transfer and division orders issued by any crude oil purchaser for purposes of carrying out the transfer of the interest herein assigned;

Subject to taxes due and payable which Assignee assumes and egrees to pay.

This Assignment shall be effective as of April 15, 1993.

EXECUTED this 22 day of April , 1993.

WITNESSES:

GOLD FIELDS ENERGY, INC.

erry Fields, President J0562364 Cal

WITNESSES:

STATE OF F

ferry Fields, Presider 50862564 Cal. President

88.

COUNTY OF Palm Ports

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that TERRY FIELDS, the President of Gold-Fields Energy, Inc., a Nevada corporation, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such President, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument of writing as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of the said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth, pursuant to authority given by the Board of Directors of said corporation, and caused the corporate seal of said corporation to be attached thereto.

GIVEN under my hand and notarial seal this 12 day of , 1993.

Notary Public Commission

COUNTY OF Palm Bonds ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT TERRY FIELDS, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, as having executed the same, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of

April , 1993.

Notary Public AA C10748

Motary Public, State of Rorida My Commission Expires July 12, 1993 Succeed here from temporare for

1.1011

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

STANLEY LAW OFFICE 114 S. Walnut Street P.O. Box 399 Carmi, IL 62821 Ph: (618) 382-7388

(0&g-assn, p. 15-17/mlw)

State of Illinois | SS No. 1.244
White County
This Instrument was filed for record the 27 day of feet 1993 at 3220 o'clock A M and recorded in Vol. 239 of over Page 110-127

County Clark and Record
White County, IL

-3-

433

915

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
	)	
PETITIONER.	)	

15.00

#### ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That the undersigned, KEROGEN RESOURCES, INC., hereinafter called "Assignor", for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$ 10.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto RON ABSHER, hereinafter called "Assignee", one-half (1/2) of all Assignor's right, title and interest, including overriding royalty interest, working interest and production payments, in and to the following described oil and gas leases, to-wit:

#### See Exhibit "A"

Assignor does not warrant title to the said described leases, or the lands covered thereby, but Assignor hereby covenants with the said Assignee that Assignor that the consideration and rentals have been paid to date.

Assignor assigns one-half (1/2) of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all of the personal property, fixtures, equipment and improvements now situated thereon, appurtenant thereto or used or obtained in connection therewith, or with the production, treating or transportation of hydrocarbons produced therefrom or attributable thereto, and all other appurtenances thereunto belonging, including, but not limited to, the tanks, gun barrels, pumping units, dehydrators, tubing, wellhead equipment, flowlines and compressors, and all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all producing wells, non-producing wells and disposal wells, and all well bores on the lands covered by the Legue;

Assignor assigns one-half (1/2) of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all valid and existing oil, casinghead gas and gas sales, purchase, exchange, transportation and processing contracts, other existing and valid contracts of any nature whatsoever, operating agreements, rights-of-way easements, surface leases, permits, licenses, pooling or unitization agreements, pooling designations and pooling orders now or hereafter affecting the Lease or which are useful or appropriate in drilling for, producing, treating, handling, storing, transporting, or marketing oil, gas or other minerals from any of the lands covered by the Lease or properties unitized therewith;

Assignor assigns one-half (1/2) of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to any amendments, ratifications, renewals or extensions of the Lease;

Assignor assigns one-half (1/2) of all Assignor's right, title and interest in and to all oil, gas and other minerals that may be produced from all oil and/or gas wells located on the Lease;

This Assignment is SUBJECT TO all terms and conditions of a Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment and Financing Statement, dated April 24, 1993 from Kerogen Resources, Inc., and Gary L. Evans, to the First National Bank of Carmi, which said Mortgage, Security Agreement, Assignment and Financing Statement was recorded April 26, 1993, in Volume 211 of Mortgages at page 308-326, in the Recorder's Office of White County, Illinois;

In further consideration hereof, Assignor does hereby irrevocably appoint Assignee herein as its Attorney in Fact with the power to execute his name to any and all transfer and division orders issued by any crude oil purchaser for purposes of carrying out the transfer of the interest herein assigned;

Subject to taxes due and payable which Assignee assumes and agrees to pay.

EXECUTED this 25th day of Tabuany, 1994.

KEROGEN RESOURCES, INCF

By: President

ATTEST:

Secretary

State of Illinois | SS No. 0728
White County
This Instrument was filed for record
the 22 day of 10 1999 at
2:15 o'clock

Mand recorded in

2:15 o'clock Mand recorded in Vol. 245 of 210 Page 152-169

County Clerk and Record
White County, IL.

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
COUNTY OF WHITE )

Witness my hand and seal this 28th day of February.

Mary Quan Golland

" OFFICIAL SEAL "
MARY E RYAN
NOTARY FULLIK, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXP.: 7/26/94

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

STANLEY LAW OFFICE 114 S. Walnut Street P.O. Box 399 Carmi, IL 62821 Ph: (618) 382-7388

(o&g-assn, p. 30-32/mlw)

436

444

436 443

#### CHURCHWELL 2A

Oil and Gas Lease dated February 24, 1985 from George Barton and Dorothy R. Churchwell (husband and wife), Lessors to Gunner Energy Corp., Lessee, recorded on August 16, 1985 in Volume 400, Pages 23-24 of the records of the Wayne County Recorder.

INSOFAR as the above Lease covers the following described land: The S-1/2 of the SE-1/4 of the SW-1/4 of Section 16, T35 R8E, Wayne County, Illinois, containing 20 acres more or less.

#### NORDMANN 1 & 4

Oil and Gas Lease dated July 2, 1985 from Dorothy A. Files (a widow), Lessor, to Gunner Energy Corp., Lessoe, recorded on July 18, 1985 in Book 399, Pages 96-97 in Wayne County, Illinois.

Oil and Gas Lease dated July 2, 1985 from Kenneth Nordmann and Theresa Nordmann (husband and wife), Lessors, to Gunner Energy Corp., Lessee, recorded on July 18, 1985 in Book 399, Pages 94-95 in Wayne County, Illinois.

INSOFAR as the above Leases contain the SW-14 of the SW-14 of Section 16, T3S R8E, Wayne County, Illinois, containing 40 acres more or less.

#### ROBISON 1 & 4.

Oil and Gas Lease dated October 22, 1979 from Joseph L. Robison and Beverly Robison, husband and wife, and Alice A. Koontz and Edgar Koontz, wife and husband, Lessors, to Henry Fullop, Lessoe, recorded in Book 342, Pages 130-131 in Wayne County, Illinois.

INSOFAR as said Lease covers the following described land: The NE-1/4 of the SE-1/4 of Section 17, T35 R8E Wayne County, Illinois and containing 40 acres more or less.

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
	)	
PETITIONER.	)	

State of Etimols } SS NO. 428

This instrument was filed for record the day of all 19 1 at 17 48 o'clock A M and recorded in Vol. 19 of Page late

County Clerk and Record
White County, II

KEROGEN RESOURCES, INC.,

Plaintiff.

Deris V. Littell Parm Burson Oil Conn

#### CLAIM FOR STATUTORY OIL AND GAS LIEN

Kerogen Resources, Inc., claims a Statutory Oil and Gas Lieu in conformity with Paragraphs 70/1 - 70/20, inclusive of Chapter 770, of Illinois compiled Statutes, against the interest of Doris V. Littell, Debtor, and their successors and susigns and unknown owners, and any person unknown to claimsest claiming any interest through Debtors in the oil and gas lessehold on the premises hereinether described, for familiating supplies, machinery, labor and acripment on the following described oil and gas lessehold to wit:

#### CRAY ESTATE #1 Parm Bureau Lease Number 32713

Oil and Cas Lesses, recorded March 17, 1980, from Mark W. Lowell Park, Lessor to Mid-America Petroleum Corporation, Lesses, recorded in Book 139, Page 720-729, in the Office of the Recorder, White County, Illinois.

The West Half of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section 30, Township 3 South, Range 8 East, White County, Illinois.

Oil and Car Lease dated August 30, 1985, from Margaret G Browns, Etc., Leaser to Mid-America Petroleum Corporation, Leases, recorded in Book 180, Page 325 in the Office of the Recorder, White County, Illineis;

Oil and One Lease dated August 5, 1985, from Dorothy Forster, Lessor, to Mid-America Petroleum, Lessee, recorded in Book 183, Page 294, in the Office of the Recorder, White County, Illinois;

Oil and Cas Lease dated August 2, 1985 from Vincest Pyie, Lessor, to Mid-America Petroleum Corporation, Lessee, recorded in Book 183, Page 296, in the Office of the Recorder, White County, Illinois, covering the

Ten Feet off the South End of the Went One-Hulf of the Southwest Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section

The Claimant furnished labor and materials for Debtors on said property through and including the month of December 1996.

The total amount of said labor, supplies, machinery, equipment and materials provided by Claimants is as follows:

Doris V. Littell

That efter allowing Debtors all just credits, the total smoont due the Claimset from Debtors are as set forth above. No note has been taken for such claim or any part thereof. Debtors have failed to pay expenses on the before mentioned premises to and including the class mentioned above. The address of the Claimset is P.O. Box 31, Carmi, Illinois 62821. The address of the Debtor is a faithment.

Doris V. Littell 2619 Roberts St Largo, FL 34641 VOL 0014 PACE 066

STATE OF ILLNOIS

COUNTY OF WHITE

KEROGES RESQUECES, INC.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforecast, do hereby certify that Cary L Evens, President of Kerogen Resources, Inc., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose mane is subscribed to the foregoing instrument as having executed the same, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that he signed, scaled and delivered the said instrument of writing as his free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes there are forth.

OFFICI MYSERIES DE

JOHN D STANLEY
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. JUNE 1,1997

PEOPLES NATIONA	L BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
		)	
	PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.		)	
		)	
EVERGREEN ENERG	GY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Cor	poration, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
		)	
	DEFENDANTS.	)	
And		)	
		)	
<b>GRAND RIVERS CO</b>	MMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
<b>Banking Corporation</b>		)	
		)	
	PETITIONER.	)	

State of Illinois White County SS NO. 193

This instrument was illed for record the and one of the state of t

ounty Clerk and Boom White County, IL

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDING

#### ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, KELLYE MCKNEELEN CABLE, (hereinafter called Assignor), for and in consideration of One dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KEROGEN RESOURCES, INC., whose address is 406 S. 4th Street, Carmi, Illinois, (hereinafter called Assignee), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following described Oil and Gas Leases, to wit:

#### Plexter #1 - Farm Bureau Oil Company Lease No. 108542

z 14 -

Oil and gas lease dated March 9, 1937; from Wilson Flexter, a widower, as Lessor, to E. A. Keith, Trustee, as Lessee, recorded in Book 103, page 24, in so far as said lease covers the following described land in Wayne County, State of Illinois: the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section Three (3), Township One (1) North, Range Seven (7) East of the Third Principal Meridian, Wayne County, Illinois;

#### Plexter #2 - Farm Bureau Oil Company Lease No. 11213

330 feet South and 330 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Southeast Fourth of the Southwest Quarter of Section Three (3), Township One (1) North, Range Seven (7) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Wayne County, Illinois;

Also conveyed herein is all interest in personal property located thereon and any sums accrued to the working interest of Kellye McKneelen Cable and being held by any pipeline purchaser.

This Assignment shall be effective as of TECEMISTE 16'h

In further consideration hereof, Assignor does hereby irrevocably appoint Assignees, herein as its Attorney in Fact with the power to execute its name to any and all transfer and division orders issued by any crude oil purchaser for purposes of carrying out the transfer of the

Oter Ba Os # 265 Pg 11-13

interest herein assigned.

**到这些人** 

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

EXECUTED, this 2rd day of may

Elle Astrusta Celle

STATE OF THENOIS

COUNTY OF MACOURIN

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that Kellye McKneelen Cable, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that she signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as her free and voluntary act for, the uses and purposes herein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead and dower.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 2nd day of

OFFICIAL SEAL

MARIE RUNTA

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY Commission Expires April 5, 1799

marie Punta

VOI 0265 PAE: 012

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Mark R. Stanley
STANLEY LAW OFFICE
114 S. Walnut Street
P.O. Box 399
Carmi, IL 62821
PH: (618) 382-7388
(assign-1, pp. 3-4/amc)

PEOPLES NATIONA	AL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
		)	
	PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.		)	
		)	
<b>EVERGREEN ENER</b>	GY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28	
		)	
	DEFENDANTS.	)	
And		)	
		)	
GRAND RIVERS CO	OMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
<b>Banking Corporation</b>	n,	)	
		)	
	PETITIONER.	)	

State of Illinola 3 SS NO. 493
White County 3 SS NO. 493
This instrument was lifed for record the 310 day of 3 1 19 at 20 10 0 clock 10 and recorded in Vol. 105 of 0 1 1 Page 13 1 1 4

County Clerk and Goord

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDING

#### ASSIGNMENT OF OIL AND GAS LEASE

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the undersigned, BRETT MCKNEELEN, (hereinafter called Assignor), for and in consideration of One dollar (\$1.00) the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto KEROGEN RESOURCES, INC., whose address is 406 S. 4th Street, Carmi, Illinois, (hereinafter called Assignee), all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following described Oil and Gas Leases, to wit:

#### Flexter f1 - Farm Bureau Oil Company Lease No. 108542

Oil and gas lease dated March 9, 1937, from Wilson Flexter, a widower, as Lessor, to E. A. Keith, Trustee, as Lessee, recorded in Book 103, page 24, in so far as said lease covers the following described land in Wayne County, State of Illinois: the Southeast Quarter of the Southwest Quarter of Section Three (3), Township One (1) North, Range Seven (7) East of the Third Principal Meridian, Wayne County, Illinois;

VOL 0265 FAC. 013

#### Plexter #2 - Parm Bureau Oil Company Lease No. 11213

330 feet South and 330 feet West of the Northeast corner of the Southeast Fourth of the Southwest Quarter of Section Three (3), Township One (1) North, Range Seven (7) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in Wayne County, Illinois;

#### Poorman #3 - Parm Bureau Oil Company Lease No. 108575

Oil and gas lease dated November 16, 1979, from Fairfield National Bank, as Successor Trustee under Declaration of Trust of A. J. Poorman dated August 10, 1945, as Lessors, to Gordon Jenkins, as Lessee, recorded in Book 138, pages 163-164, in so far as said lease covers the following described land in White County, State of Illinois: the South One Half

Oirdon Od#265, 9-13-14

of the Northeast Quarter of the Northwest Quarter of Section Thirty (30). Township Three (3) South, Range Eight (6) East, of the Third Principal Meridian, White County, Illinois, containing 20 acres, more or less;

Also conveyed herein is all interest in personal property located thereon and any sums accrued to the working interest of Brett Mckneelen and being held by any pipeline purchaser.

This Assignment shall be effective as of

In further consideration hereof, Assignor does hereby irrevocably appoint Assignees, herein as its Attorney in Fact with the power to execute its name to any and all transfer and division orders issued by any crude oil purchaser for purposes of carrying out the transfer of the interest herein assigned.

together with the rights incident thereto and the personal property thereon, appurtenant thereto, or used or obtained in connection therewith.

STATE OF Tilinois

COUNTY OF Sanganan ss.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and State aforesaid do hereby certify that Brett McKneelen, personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for, the uses and purposes herein set forth, including the release and waiver of the right of homestead and dower.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 19 day of

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:
Mark R. Stanley
STANLEY LAW OFFICE
114 S. Walnut Street
P.O. Box 399
Carmi, IL 62821
PH: (618) 382-7388
(assign-1, pp. 1-2/amc)

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
	)	
PETITIONER.	)	

Sisto of Illinois 38 NO. 2092
White Courts
This Instrument was fried for record
the Carr day of July 19 97 at
2:27 octack P is and recorded by
Vol. 374 of ward Page 334-235

White County, IL

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDING

#### WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantors LARKIN R. COULTER and WILMA R. COULTER, wife and husband, whose address is 1504 Brooke Drive, Carmi, Illinois, 62821, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT to GARY EVANS and DENITA EVANS, husband and wife, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants with accompanying rights of survivorship, whose address is 406 S. 4th, Carmi, IL 62821, the following described real estate, to-wit:

Lot Number Fourteen (14) of a part of the South West Quarter (SW/4) of Section Seven (7), Township Five (5) South, Range Ten (10) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in White County, Illinois, as per plat recorded in Deed Record 199 at page 370 in the Recorder's Office of White County, Illinois;

SUBJECT TO existing restrictions, easements, rights-of-way, roadways, mineral reservations and exceptions and real estate taxes hereafter due and payable.

SUBJECT TO 1996 and 1997 real estate taxes due and payable in 1997 and 1998, respectively, and all subsequent real estate taxes which Grantees assume and agree to pay.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dated this \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 1997.

White County Real Estate Transfer

Tax\_27.50

LARKIN R. COULTER

LARKIN R. COULTER

WILMA R. COULTER

DEED Val #374, Pg. 234-235

STATE OF ICCALLS
) SS.
COUNTY OF CONT.

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that LARKIN R. COULTER and WILMA R. COULTER are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this Dist day of July 1997.

Martha Kage Swriting

OFFICIAL SEAL\*
Mente Kaye Gwaliney
Motary Public, State of litinals
My Commission Expires 6/19/00

VOL 0374 PACE 235

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: STANLEY LAW OFFICE P.O. BOX 399 - 114 S. WALNUT ST. CARMI, IL 62821 PH: (618) 382-7388 (deed-97c, pp. 15-16/are)

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
	)	
PETITIONER.	)	

KEROGEN RESOURCES, INC.,	)	State of Milesia 9
Plaintiff,	}	State of Illinois State of Illinois White County State No. 1432  This instrument was filed for record the
-7E	}	10:15 picket 1 11 19 77 81
STRATA OIL COMPANY, AMES OIL	}	Vol. 14 of CHE LET Page 10 2 -
COMPANY, and MARATHON OIL	· ·	On a Do.
COMPANY, Defendants.	}	Opunty Olora and Grante White County, IL

#### CLAIM FOR STATUTORY OIL AND GAS LIEN

Kerogen Resources, Inc., claims a Statutory Oil and Gas Lien in conformity with Paragraphs 70/1 - 70/20, inclusive of Chapter 770, of Illinois compiled Statutes, against the interest of Strata Oil Company and Ames Oil Company, Debtors, and their successors and assigns and unknown owners, and any person unknown to claimant claiming any interest through Debtors in the oil and gas leasehold on the premises hereinafter described, for furnishing supplies, machinery, labor and equipment on the following described oil and gas leasehold to wit:

W.H. Hollinger Comm #1 - Marathon Lease #IL C131671

The West Half of the Northwest Fourth of the Northwest Quarter of Section Twenty-One (21),
Township Three (3) South, Range Eight (8) East, of the Third Principal Meridian, White County,
Illinois;

The Claimant furnished labor and materials for Debtors on said property through and including the month of March, 1997. The total amount of said labor, supplies, machinery, equipment and materials provided by Claimants is as follows:

Strata Oil Company Ames Oil Company

\$ 5,437.28 \$ 2,330.11 VOL 0014 PAGE 102

That after allowing Debtors all just credits, the total amount due the Claimant from Debtors are as set forth above. No note has been taken for such claim or any part thereof. Debtors have failed to pay expenses on the before mentioned premises to and including the dates mentioned above. The address of the Claimant is P.O. Box 31, Carmi, Illinois 62821. The address of the Debtors are as follows:

Strata Oil Company
8301 Tyndale Cove
Austin, TX 78733

Ames Oil Company 8301 Tyndale Cove Austin, TX 78733

KEROGEN RESOURCES, BYC.

Gary L Evans President

STATE OF ILLINOIS

COUNTY OF WHITE

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid, do hereby certify that Gary L Evens, President of Karogra Resources, Inc., who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscabed to the faregaing instrument as having executed the same, appeared before me this day in person and severally acknowledged that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument of writing as his fires and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Order under my hand and notatial seal this 20th day of Men 1997.

40 End Y. Seney

Notary Public

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

David L. Stanley

Notary Public, State of Illinois & My Commission Expires 6/22/97

O:L + Gas Lien Vol. #14, PO. 102-

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
4	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
PETITIONER.	)	



State of Brook | SS NO. | 360 Y White Courty | This Instrument was filled for report the 10 day of 1765 19 99 st 917 clock fittle and recorded in 37 You 394 of 1860 Page 16-37

THIS SPACE FOR RECORDING

#### WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantors MARTIN MACDAVID and SHIRLEY MACDAVID, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT to GARY EVANS and DENITA EVANS, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants with accompanying rights of survivorship, whose address is Carmi, II, 62821 the following described real estate, to-wit:

Real Estate Transfer

Tax 25,00

A part of the North West Quarter of Section Eighteen (18), Township Five (5) South, Range Ten (10) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in White County, Illinois, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at a point of beginning which falls on the North line of said Northwest Quarter of Section Eighteen (18) and is 330 feet West of the Northeast corner of said Quarter Section, thence South 0 degrees 54 minutes 53 seconds East and parallel to the East line of said Quarter Section 435 feet; thence West and parallel to the north line of said Quarter Section 100 feet; thence North 0 degrees 54 minutes 53 seconds West 435 feet to a point falling on the North line of said Quarter Section; thence East along the Section line 100 feet to the point of beginning and containing 0.9986 acres more or less, as per Plat filed January 3, 1984, recorded in book 281 of Deeds at page 320 in the Recorder's Office of White County, Illinois; and

A part of the North West Quarter of Section Eighteen (18), Township Five (5) South, Range Ten (10) East of the Third Principal Meridian, in White County, Illinois, and being more particularly described as follows, to-wit: Commencing at a point of beginning which falls on the North line of said Northwest Quarter of Section Eighteen (18) and is 455 feet West of the Northeast corner of said Quarter Section, thence South 0 degrees 54 minutes 53 seconds East and parallel to the East line of said Quarter Section 435 feet; thence West and parallel to the North line of said Quarter Section 81.38 feet; thence North 0 degrees 54 minutes 53 seconds West 435 feet to a point falling on the North line of said Quarter Section; thence East along the Section line 31.88 feet to the point of beginning, and containing .8177 acres, more or less;

394 36

SUBJECT TO existing restrictions, easements, rights-of-way, roadways, mineral reservations and exceptions and real estate taxes hereafter due and payable.

hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Dead wel #394, Pg. 36-37

Dated this \_15 th day of \_ Dressulte\_\_\_\_\_ 1999.

Shirley MacDavid

MARTIN MACPAVID

STATE OF ( 100 ( 1 a) ) SS.
COUNTY OF Like )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that MARTIN MACDAVID and SHIRLEY MACDAVID are personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 15th day of Decomber 1999.

angla of Sucke

"OFFICIAL SEAL"

ANGELA R. LUEKE

NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

MY COMMISSION EXPRES 10/25/2003

394 200 37

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: STANLEY LAW OFFICE P.O. BOX 399 - 114 S. WALNUT ST. CARMI, IL 62821 PH: (618) 382-7388 (deed-99.dec, pp.27-28/zrl)

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
	)	
PETITIONER.	)	

# 1998 DT 0002

CASE NUMBER

-	Į.	
Page	No.	

#### **ADDITIONAL RECORD SHEET**

Attorneys:

Case No. 98 . DT 92	, H C	
Nature of Case.	Wary Crans	

D	ATE		JUDGE AND REPORTER		COSTS
FFR	2 8	°00	Thomas H. Sutton	FAILURE TO APPEAR	
LLU	2 0	-00	suguesti agran	DEFENDANT DOES NOT APPEAR AS ORDERED BY COURT. S/A APPEARS.	
				Werrent ordered to issue.	
-	-			Bond set at Clark to reset and send renew	
				notice	words and mentioners
g	28	m		Cause set Var reinew of Counseline on	
5	3			4.3.00 at 8:30 Am notine guin	
	_				
3	31	00	hjd	Per request of Mark Stanley, Cause resetrfor 5/8/00 at 8:30 a.m.	
				Mark Stanley to send notice.	
4	18	00	gce	DUI Risk Education Certificate of Completion filed.	
YAM	8 0	°00	Thomas H. Sutton	No further persel	
1.11		0	ליסדים צ	ORDER OF DISCHARGE/DISMISSAL	
8_	27	01_	301100	It appears that the term of Court Supervision has	
				expired with the defendant complying with the	
				terms and conditions.	
				-IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that the	
				defendant is discharged and Judgment is entered	
				- dismissing the charges egainst the defendant.	
					alamiki kata karawa
			•		
		1			

20	-		
Page	No.	 	•

#### **ADDITIONAL RECORD SHEET**

Attorneys:

Case No. 98- 57-92

Nature of Case.		
DATE JUDGE AND REPORTER		COSTS
6 25 99 Jan	B/A 1581 to 7/2/99 c 9:30.	
	. 0	
0 29 99	CAUSE SET FOR JULY 9, 1999 at 11:00 AM	
_07 13 _99 kls	Notice filed along with Proof of Service. Cause set for July 19, 1999 at 10:30a.m.	
E. Kyle Vantrease JUL 1 9 1999	On motern of a's atty Come rent to 8/24/99 @ 9:00 AM-	
	rent to 8/24/99 @ 9:00 AM-	
	notify O.	]
	PLEADE GUILTY STANLING	
AUG 2 3 '99 Thomas H. Sutton	Appearances: Def. V Def. Atty. N SA V Defendant tenders Plea of Guility Plea Agreement Defendant is advised of:	
MARCUS	Nature of the charge(s); Possible penatiles.	
	plead not quity, or persist in sold plea; Plea of guilty as a waiver of trial and of right to remain silent, cross-examine witnesses, and present defense.	
	Inquiry is made as to threats or promises effecting  the pleas of quilty	
	Plea of guilty is found to be voluntary and knowing  Factual basis found for offense(s) of: ONI  Pel ordered; set for determine	
	As per Order on file, Detendant is sentenced to:	
	1 YR CT SUPETIVISION	
	Reven, 2/28/2000 8:30 pm	
	Two/Costs (697. 00)	
·	aliabel Timt (10the 1041)	

#### **RECORD SHEET**

Ca	se No		98-DT-92	Nature of Case. DRIVING UNDER THE INFLUENCE OF ALCOH	iol.
THE	ILLI	NOIS	ESTATE POLICE	Attorneys:	
٧s				Kerry Sutton	,
GARY	LE	VANS	,	Defendant	
	DATE		JUDGE AND REPORTER		COSTS
08	17	98	kls	Illinois Citation and Complaint filed. Law Enforcement Sworn  Report filed. Bail bond for appearance of defendant with  deposit of \$100.00 + license cash bail security filed. Cause  set for Sept 17, 1998 at 9:30a.m.  Copy sent to SA.	
Sept	4	98	eip	Confirmation of Statutory Summary Suspension and Abstract filed.	
9 9	14	98	gce fgs	DUI Evaluation filed.  S)A D AHY Standay egger. B)A,  CULTIO. to 12/4/98 9130!  Pettin to JDP Filed, and Woodperd.  granted per older to be entered.	<u></u>
10	_7	98	gce	Statutory Summary Suspension Abstract filed.	
12	식 4 31	98 98	kls gce	Cause set for March 12, 1999 at 9:30a.m. (02:26-99 no court)  Kerry Sutton notified. Mark Stanley to notify defendant.  Statutory Summary Suspension Abstract filed.	
2	16	99_	gce	Defendant posts, \$200.00 cash bond in exchange for driver's	
3	12	99		Dr. request of defendant Cause react to 6.259 9:30 Am. Mr. Stanley nolefed y Sa.	9
		لا		9:30 Am. Mu Stanley noleful y Sa.	

	CITATION AND COMPLAINT ILLINOIS STATE POLICE
*0105187*  CASE QB DT Q2 SP DIST. / 9 ISP DIST.  COUNTY OF WHITE  *OTOMORPHICE OF	J0105187
CASE 48 D1 92 ISP DIST. OCCURRENCE / 9 ISP DIST.	SMENT / COMPERMY
of WHITE OF	PHILLIPS NO.
PEOPLE STATE CITY/ VILLAGE OF OF ILLINOIS VS. MANICIPAL COMPORATION PLANTIFF	vs.
	(M.I.) EYES Granate
ADDRESS 40 (SGet) 5. 414 57	· (Apr.) BLU Kum
CHRINI IL 6286	21 510 KEIGHT
DR. LIC. E152-2925-7158 TE CD	06/03/02BIRD6/03/57
The Undersigned states that on 08,15, 98 at 1:166	. P.M. Defendant did unlawfully operate:
ALGISTA.	ATE YEAR S
MAKE GMC 96	COLOR GRAY
O	6. 7. 8 9 9. TORCYCLE OR OTHER COMMOTOR PLACARDED BICYCLE VEHCL. HAZ.MAT.
Upon a Public Highway, or other Location, Specifically	RT. 1 5/8
AT MAIN ST CROS Located in the County and State Aforesaid and Did Then and There Commit the Following	SVILLE
I.V.C. 625 ILCS 5/:	LLEGAL TRANSPORTATION ALCOHOL
5 D 6-101 NO VALID DRIVER'S LICENSE 11-601(a	FAILURE TO REDUCE SPEED/ACCIDENT
6-303 () DRIVING WHOLE LICENSE SUSPENDED/REVOKED   11-601(b	SPEEDINGMPH IN AMPH ZONE  J IMPROPER LANE USAGE
4	FAILURE TO WEAR SEAT SELT () D () P
S DILCS DILOCAL ORDINANCE CH ACT	_586
NATURE OF OFFENSE	
ACCODENT TYPE: DRIVER INJURY CHLY DRIVERTY DAMAGE: PERSON	LOUDRY   REP. NO.
ROAD CONDITIONS:   WET   SECRY   DISNOW   WISHBUTT:   DAY   SECRET   DIRAN   DIFFERENCE   DIFFER	□ ICE □ FOG MECLEAR
☐ METHOD: 0. ① HLFRADAR 1. ☐ PL CAR 2. ☐ RADAR 8. ☐ C. SKENED 7. ☐ ASSIST 8. ☐ ACCIDE	3. A.CRAFT 4. MELMARKED 5. VASCAR NT 9. DOTHER
Z NOTATIONS:	
BOND INFORMATION (see middle portion, back side of Gold copy) 1, cas	H \$ DFULL AMOUNT 10%
2 L DRIVER'S LICENSE 3 BOND CARD NO.	ISSUED BY. WHITE CO.
Z LI 1. BOND POSTED ON TICKET NO.	
© 6. NOTICE TO APPEAR ☐ 7. PROMISE TO COMPLY ☐ 8. INDIVIDUAL BOND (FU WITHOUT ADMITTING GUILT, I promise to comply with the terms	
SIGNATURE X	
AND AND A CONTROL OF THE PARTY.	11.0-1015=
ADDRESS/ COURTHOUSE WHITE CO. CO	URTHOUSE 9:20 @
CITY CARMI 216282/ IL	Q17/11/78AT 1-30 PM
ADDRESS / COURT HOUSE WHITE CO. CO  CITY CARNIT 216282/ IL  COURT APPEARANCE REQUIRED  See instructions on top portion, back	URT APPEARANCE REQUIRED side of Gold copy
Under penalties as provided by law for false certification pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Continuous Code of 1961, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this is	ode of Civil Procedure and perjury pursuant to Section 32-2 natrument are true and correct.
08,15,98 TPR. J.D.	King 4745

		LA	NEORC	EMIEN	SWO	KIN KI	CPU	•				
• -	Circuit Court,	WHI	E		Co	unty,_	2=	M	unici	pal Distric	t	
	•			DUI	TRAFFIC CITA	TION NO. (	11-501A1)			RAFFIC CITATION		1A2)
Casa Num	nber <u>19-9</u>	8-846		L						9-010		
Case Nun	nber			•					וד וטם	RAFFIC CITATION	NO. (OTHE	A)
Name	EVAN5			GAR	Y				۲.			
Ivaille	Last			First					Midd	le		
			Driver's Li	icense N	umber					S	tate	
CDL	E / 5	22	9 2	5	7 /	5	8			I	2	
OPERATING:		ial Motor Vehicle	PI PI	lacarded l	Haz. Mat.	Vehicle		(v) 1+ I	<u> -ر</u> -	CO.		
Street Address					Arrest					ounty of Arres		
CARM		2821			Date	08	5/1	51	98	/ -	16	CAM. PM
City & State	06/03/5	57				Мо	WH	ay	Yr.	Time TAIL		
Sex	Date of Birth									cation of Test		
Notice of Su	mmary _		5 , 9	8	Ref. or		25	/15	, (	78	2:3	/ AM
Suspension	Given On	Day	-/-	Vr.	Test Da	te	Mo.	Day		Yr. Tim	е	PM
		,										
THE SUSPER	NSION SHALL TAK	E EFFECT ON	THE 46th DA	Y FOLLO	OWING IS	SUANC	E OF T	HIS NOT	ICE O	SUMMARY	SUSPE	ENSION
SUBSEQUEN	NT TO AN ARREST	FOR VIOLATIN	G SECTION	11-501 O	F THE IL	LINOIS	VEHICL	E CODE,	OR A	SIMILAR PE	ROVISIO	ON OF A
LOCAL ORDI	NANCE, YOU ARE other drug, or combi	HEREBY NOTIF	ontent of your	re date sn	own abov	e you w d of the	consec	uences p	ursuan	t to Section	11-501.1	of The
Illinois Vehicle	e Code.								17	=00		
Because	you refused to subr	nit to or failed to	complete tes	ting, your	driver's li	cense a	nd/or pri	vileges w	ill be s	me de le	her g	6
. months."									Ų			0
Mana	alcohol concentration	of 0.12	which is 0.0	8 or more	e:					AUG 1		
□anv	amount of a drug, si	ubstance, or con	npound in you	r blood or	r urine res	ulting fro	om the u	nlawful u	se or c	onsumption o	of cannal	bis liste
	ne Cannabis Control					Contro	lied Sub	stances /	401,	5,1	Lut	Calai
MOTE: Hillie	ving privileges will be determined that you are	not a "first offende	or as defined in	Section 11	1-500 of The	e Illinois \	Jehicle Co	de and:	7	oun ~	CIRCU	COUNTY
Vou	refused to submit to, or submitted to chemical to	failed to complete	all requested ch	nemical test	ing, the pe	riod of si	uspensior	ı wılı be a	minimu	m of 2 years;	or if	
the u	inlawful use or consump	otion of cannabis fis	sted in the Cann	nabis Contr	ol Act or a	controlled	substance	e listed in	the Illin	ois Controlled	Substance	s Act, th
perio	od of suspension will b	e a minimum of 1	year.									
	nse surrendered?		No; Reason _	62								
Driver's licer	nse valid at time of	arrest? XYe	s (Sign receip	ot)	☐ No (V			aa waa i	n viole	tion of Soci	ion 11.	501 or 1
I have comp similar provi	lied with Section 1	1-501.1 by hav inance: (Explai	n) Z Z~	TIA	ids to be	RAF	FIC	570	,50,	VEH	zcle	501 UI I
	VANIS WAS											RVE
EVAN5	SPEECH T	OBEMO	UMBLED	ANT.	566	IRRE	D, A	ND D	ETE	CTED	THE	
Pursuant to S	Section 11-501.1 of	The Illinois Vehic	cle Code I ha	ve: 57	RONG	000	or e	FAI	VA	LCOHO.	LIC	0
Served im	mediate notice of summ	nary suspension of	driving privileges	on the abo	ove named	person.	KEVE	RAG	EU	PON HI	> 151	KEAT
Given not	tice of summary suspen prepaid addressed to sain	sion of driving privi d person at the add	ileges to the abour of	ove named on the Unito	person by orm Traffic T	depositin ricket	g in the L	Inited Stati	es mail .	Said notice in a	in envelop	
Under penalti	ies as provided by la	w pursuant to S	ection 1-109 o	of the Illino	is Code o	of Civil P	rocedure	, the und	ersigne	ed certifies the	at the sta	atement
	nis instrument are tru								•			
TPR	D.D. K									47.	45	
Signature of	Arresting Officer	/								Identifyin	g Numb	er
	D-19						D-4-		08	115	1	98
	ement Agency					575977190	Date		Mo.	Day		Yr.
										•		SD DC 35.1

POLICE OFFICER - SEND TO COURT OF VENUE

149717

98DT92

FILE SUR

Gun l Putible

*:* ;

WARNING TO MOTORIST

Case Number 19-98- 844

DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1)

DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (1) 50142)

DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER)

Subsequent to an arrest for driving while under the influence of alcohol, other drug or a combination thereof (DUI), you are hereby notified that:

As provided in Section 11-500 of the Illinois Vehicle Code, you are a first offender unless within the last five years of this arrest for DUI you have had:

A previous conviction or court assigned supervision for DUI; or

A conviction in any other state for DUI or a similar offense where the cause of action is the same or substantially similar to the Illinois Vehicle Code; or

Pursuant to a DUI arrest, an Illinois driver's license suspension for refusing or failing to complete all requested chemical test(s) or for submitting to chemical testing disclosing an alcohol concentration of 0.08 or more or any amount of a drug, substance or compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis listed in the Cannabis Control Act or a controlled substance listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act (Section 11-501.1), except in cases where you submitted to chemical testing resulting in an alcohol concentration of 0.08 or more or any amount of a drug, substance or compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis listed in the Cannabis Control Act or a controlled substance listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act, and were subsequently found not quilty of the associated DUI charge.

Considering the above, you are warned:

1. If you refuse or fail to complete all chemical tests requested and:

If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 6 months; or If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 2 years.

If you submit to a chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration of 0.08 or more or any amount of a drug, substance or compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis listed in the Cannabis Control Act or a controlled substance listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act and:

If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 3 months; or If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for minimum of one year.

#### **MOTORIST UNDER AGE 21**

You are further warned that as a motorist under age 21 if you submit to chemical test(s) disclosing an alcohol concentration greater than 0.00 and less than 0.08 your driving privileges will be suspended as provided under Sections 6-208.2 and 11-501.8 of the Illinois Vehicle Code.

As provided in Section 6-208.2, you are a first offender unless you have had a previous suspension under Section 11-501.8 for refusing or failing to complete a chemical test(s) or for submitting to chemical testing disclosing an alcohol concentration greater than 0.00.

If you are a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of 3 months; or

If you are not a first offender, your driving privileges will be suspended for a minimum of one year.

	at offender, your ariving privileges will be susperided	for a minimum of one year.
Warning Issued To G	ARY L. EVANS	E152-2925-716
Name Name	of Motorist	Driver's License Number
	d by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Illinois Coasset forth in this instrument are true and correct.	de of Civil Procedure, the undersigned
TPR. J.D. K. Signature of Arresting Offic  I.S.P. D-1	-9	4745
Signature of Arresting Office	er	Identifying Number
I.S.P. D-1	9	
Law Enforcement Agency		2:05 am
08/15/98		pm
Date of Warning	POLICE OFFICER - SEND TO COURT OF	F VENUE Time of Warning

NOTICE TO THE SERETARY OF STATE OF HEARING DISPOSITION Circuit Court, County, **Municipal District** DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A2) Case Number DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER) First Middle Driver's License Number State CDL **OPERATING:** ☐ Commercial Motor Vehicle ☐ Placarded Haz. Mat. Vehicle Street Address City and/or County of Arrest Arrest Date City & State Mo. Date of Birth Place of Refusal or Location of Test(s) **Notice of Summary** Ref. or Suspension Given On **Test Date** TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE, I the undersigned, do hereby certify that pursuant to statute on a hearing was held before the Honorable In the Circuit Court of County. Upon conclusion of the judicial hearing, the Circuit Court found in favor of the: State - SUMMARY SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES SUSTAINED Defendant - SUMMARY SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES RESCINDED due to: 1. No DUI Arrest 5. BAC Less Than 0.08 2. No Warning Given 6. Other \_\_\_ 3. No Reasonable Grounds 4. No Refusal

This is reported to you in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-118.1 of The Illinois Vehicle Code.

reuit	

DSD DC 35.16 51 0201 770 MAY 97

149717

CIRCUIT CLERK - RETAIN

## NOTICE TO THE STEER RETARY OF STATE OF HEAR Municipal District County, DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A2) Circuit Court,\_ DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER) Case Number -Middle First Name. State Driver's License Number CDL Placarded Haz. Mat. Vehicle □ Commercial Motor Vehicle OPERATING: City and/or County of Arrest Arrest PM Street Address Date Time Mo. City & State Place of Refusal or Location of Test(s) Date of Birth Ref. or Notice of Summary **Test Date** Suspension Given On TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE, I the undersigned, do hereby certify that pursuant to statute on a hearing was held before the Honorable County. In the Circuit Court of Upon conclusion of the judicial hearing, the Circuit Court found in favor of the: State - SUMMARY SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES SUSTAINED Defendant - SUMMARY SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES RESCINDED due to: 5. BAC Less Than 0.08 1. No DUI Arrest 6. Other \_\_\_\_ 2. No Warning Given 3. No Reasonable Grounds 4. No Refusal This is reported to you in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-118.1 of The Illinois Vehicle Code. Circuit Clerk

E DISPOSITION

149717

CIRCUIT CLERK - RETAIN

## NOTICE TO THE STRETARY OF STATE OF HEARING DISPOSITION Circuit Court. County, Municipal District DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A1) DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (11-501A2) Case Number DUI TRAFFIC CITATION NO. (OTHER) Name Middle Driver's License Number State CDL OPERATING: ☐ Commercial Motor Vehicle Placarded Haz. Mat. Vehicle Street Address City and/or County of Arrest Arrest Date City & State Mo. Day Sex Date of Birth Place of Refusal or Location of Test(s) Notice of Summary Ref. or / (AM Suspension Given On **Test Date** Day TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE, I the undersigned, do hereby certify that pursuant to statute on a hearing was held before the Honorable In the Circuit Court of County. Upon conclusion of the judicial hearing, the Circuit Court found in favor of the: State - SUMMARY SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES SUSTAINED Defendant - SUMMARY SUSPENSION OF DRIVING PRIVILEGES RESCINDED due to: 1. No DUI Arrest 5. BAC Less Than 0.08 2. No Warning Given 6. Other \_ 3. No Reasonable Grounds 4. No Refusal This is reported to you in accordance with the provisions of Section 2-118.1 of The Illinois Vehicle Code. Circuit Clerk DSD DC 35.18 51 0201 770

CIRCUIT CLERK - SEND TO SECRETARY OF STATE

149717

IN THE CIRCUIT-COURT OF THE	ZND JUSCIAL CIRCUIT			
HITE COU	NTY, ILLINOIS			
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS )	COURT NO.			
vs )	POLICE AGENCY KING (TSP)			
GARY LEE EVANS (Defendant)				
BAIL BOND FOR APPEAR WITH DEPOSIT OF CA	ANCE OF DEFENDANT SH BAIL SECURITY			
The undersigned defendant, being charged with the	e offense of P.U.J.			
deposited the sum of \$ 1000000 in cash, (which is security for the compliance with the conditions of this be bond form.  Defendant certifies that Defendant understands to AND REVERSE SIDES of this bail bond form.	by someone other than Defendant, the Defendant has 10% of the amount of Bail as set forth above) as all as shown on the front and reverse side of this bail erms and conditions of this bail as shown on FRONT			
EXECUTED on 8-15	(Defendant) South LITH ST.			
AUG 17 1998	Street			
200 11 1330	CARMI, TL. 62821 City, State Zip			
DEPOSITE AND THE PROPERTY AND THE PROPER	OTHER THAN DECEMBANT			
PERSONS PROVIDING BAIL MON	EY OTHER THAN DEFENDANT NOWLEDGMENT			
that the undersigned posted bail for the Defendant. We hand conditions of this bail bond as shown on the FRONT specifically understand that the Court can Order this bail other purposes (including financial obligations incurred be derstand that if the Defendant fails to comply with the cortorder declaring the bail forfelted to People of the State Of	together with the defendant, acknowledge nereby state that we know and understand the terms AND REVERSE SIDES of this bail bond form. We to be used to pay court coets, attorney fees, fines or by the defendant in a different case). We further unditions of this bail bond that the Court shall enter an			
EXECUTED ON				
	Signature of Person Posting Bond			
Defendant	Street			
	City, State Zip			
ASSIGNMENT OF BAIL BOI	ND BY THE DEFENDANT			
I hereby authorize the return of the monies posted above to the person shown on this ball bond as having provided monies for my bail after all conditions of this bail bond have been met.  Signature of Defendant				
Signati	die of Defendant			
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the sum deposited by the defendant herein as indicated in the with by law.	of \$being the cash bail security			
, · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Defendant's Copy Goldenrod - Miscellaneous Copy			

# CONDITIONS OF BAIL

THE STATE STATE WAS AND THE MENT OF THE STATE OF THE

### **DEFENDANT SHALL:**

· 一、一种一种一种一种一种一种一种一种一种一种一种一种一种一种

(1)	appear in the	Coul	nty Circ	uit Cou	rt at the Cour	thouse in	
` '	Illinois, to answer said charg or until final order of the Cour	e, and a	ppear th	ereafte	er as ordered	by said Court until disc	harged
	☐ to be notified by Court				100.	Y 25	
	s on the	, 19	at _	r,i	AM/PM		
(2)	shall submit to the orders and	proces	s of said	Court	;		
(3)	give written notice to the Cler	k of the	Court w	ithin 24	hours of any	change of address;	
(4)	not leave the State of Illinois	without	permiss	ion of	the Court;		
(5)	not violate any criminal statu	tes of ar	y jurisd	iction;	].		
(6)	comply with the following ad	ditional	conditio	ns.of.b	all new	<b>.</b>	00000-0-00000
	· . · . · , , , . · ,,	14:	11.5	( and	Truescol (12 -) a f		
		1.	- ' ' '	92(	. 1 '.11À		

If said defendant shall comply with the conditions of his bail above set forth, this bail shall become null and void and said defendant shall be entitled to the return of 90% of said deposit. The remaining 10% of said deposit will be retained by the Clerk of this Court as ball bond costs. However, in the event a judgment is entered against said defendant for attorney fees, fine or court costs, the balance of such deposit, after deduction of bail bond costs, shall be applied to the payment of attorneys fees, fine or costs. Additionally, if the defendant has incurred financial obligations in a different case, the Court may use any bond posted in this matter to satisfy that obligation.

If the defendant shall fail to comply with any conditions of his bail, this bail shall be declared forfeited, the security money posted will be taken, and Judgment will be entered against him for the full amount of this bond, plus costs. In addition to forfelting the obligated sum of this bail, a failure to comply with the conditions required by this recognizance bond shall constitute a separate criminal offense of "Violation of Bail Bond" as set forth in §32-10 c38 Illinois Revised Statutes.

If at any time prior to the final disposition of the charge(s) the defendant escapes or is released on bond and fails to appear in court when required by the court, the result of his failure to appear will be as follows:

- (1) The defendant thereby waives his right to confront the witnesses against him;
- (2) The trial can proceed in his absence;
- (3) The defendant forfeits the security money posted;
- (4) Judgment will be entered against him for the full amount of this bond, plus costs;
- (5) A warrant may be issued, in which event additional bond money may be required or the Defendant ordered held without bond.
- (6) The Defendant may be charged with a separate charge of "Violation of Bail Bond" in violation of §32-10 c38 Illinois Revised Statutes.

Revised 9/91

Or -	in the state of th
IN THE CIRCUIT OURT OF THE	JU IAL CIRCUIT,
WHITE COUN	ITY. ILLINOIS
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS )	COURT NO.
vs )	POLICE AGENCY KING (ESP)
GARY LEF EVANS	POLICE AGENCY KING (TSP)
(Defendant)	16
BAIL BOND FOR APPEARA	ANCE OF DEFENDANT
WITH DEPOSIT OF CAS	SH BAIL SECURITY
The undersigned defendant, being charged with the	offense of D.U.J.
and now being admitted to bail, is indebted to THE PEOP of \$_1,000 and undertakes the following as co SEE CONDITIONS OF BAIL	LE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS in the penal sum
Unless acknowledged below that ball was posted be deposited the sum of \$ 100000 in cash, (which is security for the compliance with the conditions of this ball bond form.	y someone other than Defendant, the Defendant has
Defendant certifies that Defendant understands to AND REVERSE SIDES of this bail bond form.	rms and conditions of this ball as shown on FRONT
EXECUTED on 8-15 , 19 98	GARY LEE EVANS
EXECUTED OIL	(Defendant)
	Street_
	Caent, IL. 62821
	City, State Zip
PERSONS PROVIDING BAIL MONE	Y OTHER THAN DEFENDANT
NOTICE AND ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
*	together with the defendant, acknowledge
that the undersigned posted bail for the Defendant. Wesh and conditions of this bail bond as shown on the FRONT specifically understand that the Court can Order this bail to other purposes (including financial obligations incurred by derstand that if the Defendant fails to comply with the con Order declaring the bail forfeited to People of the State:of I	AND REVERSE SIDES of this ball bond form. We to be used to pay court costs, attorney fees, fines or y the defendant in a different case). We further unditions of this ball bond that the Court shall enter an
EXECUTED ON	
1	Signature of Person Posting Bond
Defendant	Street
	City, State Zip
ASSIGNMENT OF BAIL BON	ID BY THE DEFENDANT
	ed above to the person shown on this bail bond as
Signatu	re of Defendant
RECEI	PT
The undersigned acknowledges receipt of the sum of deposited by the defendant herein as indicated in the with by law.	of \$ 100 being the cash bail security
Dated 8-15 , 19 98	Defendant's Copy Goldenrod - Miscellaneous Copy
	Determinable Const. Coldensed Minestlement Co.

## CONDITIONS OF BAIL

#### **DEFENDANT SHALL:**

(1)	appear in the	County Circuit Cou	irt at the Court	nouse in				
	Illinois, to answer said charg		er as ordered b	y said Court until discria	gea			
	or until final order of the Cou	rt as follows:						
	to be notified by Court			2 W W				
	☑ on the · · · · · ·	, 19 <u>_ + :</u> at	'AM/PM					
(2)	shall submit to the orders and	d process of said Court	;					
(3)	give written notice to the Cle	rk of the Court within 2	4 hours of any	change of address;				
	not leave the State of Illinois							
	not violate any criminal statu							
	comply with the following additional conditions of bail:							
(-,								

If said defendant shall comply with the conditions of his bail above set forth, this bail shall become null and void and said defendant shall be entitled to the return of 90% of said deposit. The remaining 10% of said deposit will be retained by the Clerk of this Court as bail bond costs. However, in the event a judgment is entered against said defendant for attorney fees, fine or court costs, the balance of such deposit, after deduction of bail bond costs, shall be applied to the payment of attorneys fees, fine or costs. Additionally, if the defendant has incurred financial obligations in a different case, the Court may use any bond posted in this matter to satisfy that obligation.

If the defendant shall fail to comply with any conditions of his bail, this bail shall be declared forfeited, the security money posted will be taken, and Judgment will be entered against him for the full amount of this bond, plus costs. In addition to forfelting the obligated sum of this bail, a failure to comply with the conditions required by this recognizance bond shall constitute a separate criminal offense of "Violation of Bail Bond" as set forth in §32-10 c38 Illinois Revised Statutes.

If at any time prior to the final disposition of the charge(s) the defendant escapes or is released on bond and fails to appear in court when required by the court, the result of his failure to appear will be as follows:

- (1) The defendant thereby waives his right to confront the witnesses against him;
- (2) The trial can proceed in his absence;
- (3) The defendant forfeits the security money posted;
- (4) Judgment will be entered against him for the full amount of this bond, plus costs;
- (5) A warrant may be issued, in which event additional bond money may be required or the Defendant ordered held without bond.
- (6) The Defendant may be charged with a separate charge of "Violation of Bail Bond" in violation of §32-10 c38 Illinois Revised Statutes.

## (097)

## CONFIRMATION OF STATUTORY SUMMARY SUSPENSION

GARY L EVANS 406 S 4TH ST CARNI IL 62821

Summary Suspension Effective at 12:01 a.m. on ' 09-30-98
Minimum Length of Summary Suspension 3 M0
Driver's License Number E152-2925-71 58
Ticket/Complaint Number 01051 87
First Offender YES
Provisional Reinstatement Date 12-30-98

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 11-501:1 of The Illinois Vehicle Code, this is a confirmation that your Illinois driver's license or driving permit and your privilege to drive a motor vehicle or to obtain a driver's license in Illinois are suspended effective on the date shown above.

This action is being taken as a result of this office receiving notification that you were arrested for driving a motor vehicle in this state while under the influence of alcohol, other drug or combination thereof, and that you subsequently refused or failed to complete the chemical test(s) as required or you voluntarily submitted to chemical test(s) that indicated an alcohol concentration of 0.08 or greater, or any amount of a drug, substance or compound resulting from the unlawful use or consumption of cannabis listed in the Cannabis Control Act or a controlled substance listed in the Illinois Controlled Substances Act.

Please review the information on the reverse of this notice. It outlines procedures for reinstating your driving privileges and pertaining to judicial review and/or restricted permits.

Mike Chamness, Director

Driver Services Department

Office of the Secretary of State

SEP - 4 1998

DSD DC-127. 9 Reg 51 0201 772

Driver Services Department 2701 South Dirksen Parkway Springfield, IL 62723

MAIL TO CIRCUIT CLERK

EXAM DATE

#### STATUTORY SUMMARY SUSPENSION

GARY L EVANS 406'S 4TH ST CARMI 62821

ISSUE DATE



DOC. CTRL. NO.

WHITE

EXPIRATION DATE EC

STATE OF ILLINOIS - SEC. OF STATE FILE ABSTRACT OF DL - ID RECORD

#### TYPE ACTION .....

	01	MANDATORY REVOCATION
	01	(SR-22 INSURANCE REQUIRED)
	02	DISCRETIONARY REVOCATION,
	· - )	(SR-22 INSURANCE REQUIRED)
•	03	DISCRETIONARY SUSPENSION
	04	SAFETY RESPONSIBILITY SUSPENSION
	05	FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SUSPENSION
	06	UNSATISFIED JUDGEMENT SUSPENSION
	00	(SR-22 INSURANCE REQUIRED)
	07	PARKING TICKET/WARRANT SUSPENSION
	03	CANCELLATION OF LICENSE
	09	FAILURE TO APPEAR SUSPENSION
	10	AMENDED ORDER
	11	RECORD HISTORY ITEM
	12	CITED FOR EXAMINATION
	13	SIGNED AFFIDAVIT FOR LOST OR STOLEN
		LICENSE, LIEU OF BAIL, ETC.
	14	COLLISION INVOLVING PROPERTY
		DAMAGE
	16	COLLISION INVOLVING FATAL INJURY
	17	STATUTORY SUMMARY SUSPENSION
	18	VEHICLE EMISSIONS SUSPENSION
	19	COLLISION INVOLVING PERSONAL INJURY
	20	RESCIND
	22	"STOP" PLACED IN FILE
	27	ILLINOIS LICENSE SURRENDERED TO
		FOREIGN STATE
	28	REPORTED DECEASED
	29	LIEU OF BAIL STATUS ITEM
	32	DENIAL OF RESTRICTED DRIVING PERMIT DENIAL OF LICENSE
	33 34	EXTENSION OF REVOCATION
	35	EXTENSION OF SUSPENSION
	37	EXTENSION OF STATUTORY SUMMARY
	3,	SUSPENSION
	40	FORMAL HEARING
	41	CDL DISQUALIFICATION HEARING
	43	D.C.F.S. APPROVED CHILD CARE DRIVER
	45	SCHOOLD BUS HISTORY ITEM
	46	RELIGIOUS ORGANIZATION BUS OR SENIOR
		CITIZEN TRANSPORTATION DRIVER
	47	F.R. FUTURE PROOF REQUIRED
	48	PUBLIC SCHOOL BUS DRIVER OR HIGH
		SCHOOL DRIVER EDUCATION INSTRUCTOR
	49	CERTIFICATION SAFETY OFFICER OR
		COMMERCIAL DRIVER TRAINING INSTRUCTOR
	50	INFORMAL HEARING HELD
	51	FAMILY FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY
		HISTORY ITEM
	52	SHOW CAUSE HEARING

DRIVER REMEDIAL PROGRAM AND/OR COURT SUPERVISION 57 STATUTORY SUMMARY SUSPENSION ITEM VEHICLE EMISSIONS SUSPENSION HISTORY ITEM. 58 WARNING LETTER 60 ADDRESS CHANGE 61 : -65 DL OR ID APPLICATION DATA **OUT-OF-STATE CONVICTION** 68 (RECORD HISTORY ITEM ONLY) FAMILY RESPONSIBILITY PERMIT . 70 PROBATIONARY PERMIT, TEMPORARY INSTRUCTION PERMIT OR TEMPORARY DRIVER'S LICENSE. SEASONALLY RESTRICTED CDL PARKING TICKET SUSPENSION STATUS ITEM REINSTATEMENT FEE FOR SUSPENSION REVOKED PRIVILEGES REINSTATED ON THIS DATE RESTRICTED/OCCUPATIONAL DRIVING PERMIT 78 JUDICIAL DRIVING PERMIT **OUT-OF-STATE ACCIDENT** D.C.F.S. CHILD CARE DRIVER STATUS ITEM OUT-OF-STATE CONVICTION 82 (DL AND/OR CDL SANCTIONS IMPOSED) 83 OUT-OF-STATE CONVICTION (IMMEDIATE ACTION) F.R. FUTURE PROOF FILINGS COMPLETED OUT-OF-STATE CONVICTION (NO POINTS ASSIGNED) OUT-OF-STATE CONVICTION (POINTS ASSIGNED) CANCELLATION HISTORY ITEM **OUT-OF-STATE WITHDRAWAL** CONVICTIONS OF DRIVERS UNDER AGE 15 AT TIME OF ARREST IMMEDIATE ACTION CONVICTION-BOND FORFEITURE (NO POINTS ASSIGNED) IMMEDIATE ACTION CONVICTION (NO POINTS ASSIGNED) 95 CONVICTION-BOND FORFEITURE (NO POINTS ASSIGNED) CONVICTION (NO POINTS ASSIGNED) 96 CONVICTION-BOND FORFEITURE (POINTS ASSIGNED) CONVICTION (POINTS ASSIGNED) 99 DQ DISQUALIFICATION FAILURE TO PAY COURT IMPOSED FINE/PENALTY INVALIDATION OF LICENSE OR PERMIT LICENSE ISSUED VALID WITHOUT PHOTO AND/OR SIGNATURE OUT OF SERVICE OS SUPERVISION/CONVICTION (WHEN OFFENSE COMMITTED IN A CMV) START/END DATE OF 3-YR PERIOD SD SWORN REPORT SR

DN DENIAL OF LICENSE OR PERMIT

ZT

EZ FR ZERO TOLERANCE SUSPENSION

EXTENSION OF ZERO TOLERANCE SUSPENSION

FAMILY FINANCIAL RESPONSIBILITY SUSPENSION

REQ. 1005792 DEC. 97 DSD EDPM 4.17

RECOMMEND ACTION

SHOW CAUSE HEARING . . . .

RECOMMEND NO ACTION

## TO RELIEVE UNDUE HARDSHIP

Gary L.	DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER
406 South	050 0 0 1000
STREET ADDR	2 4 St. 98-07-92 SEP 2 6 1998  CASE NUMBER
Curm; F	ZIP COUNTY COUNTY
	9-17 1998 DATE
I do solemn	ly, sincerely, and truly declare and affirm that:
1. 2.	I am a first offender as defined in Section 11-500 of the Illinois Vehicle Code: (see definition on reverse) I have received, or will have received prior to a hearing on this petition a current evaluation of my alcohol or other drug use performed by licensed professional evaluator.
3.	I have not been convicted of Reckless Homicide within the previous 5 years.
4.	My drivers license will be valid (except for the Statutory Summary Suspension) during the period covered by the Judicial Driving Permit.
5.	The undue hardship that would be caused if I do not receive a Judicial Driving Permit is: Would not be ably to
	141011
(Check appr	opriate box below)
(X) 6.	I am presently employed with Self :
s	213 Walnut St. Cann II  treet Address City/State
	and that I have no other means of commuting to my place of employment, or that I must drive as a condition of employment; that my employer has certified the hours and days of employment and the parameters necessary for driving as a condition of employment, the said certification is attached hereto:
() 7.	I am required to drive to secure alcohol or other medical treatment for myself or a family member and have no alternative
*	means of transportation; that the treating physician/counselor has certified the need of treatment and the parameters necessary for driving to said place of treatment, said certification is attached hereto:
() 8.	I have been convicted of the following traffic and/or alcohol related offenses on the below listed dates, and have the following pending traffic and/or alcohol related violations.
	SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER

## KEROGEN RESOURCES, INC. P.O. BOX 31 CARMI, ILLINOIS 62821 618/382-3114

This he Her is to certify

that Gay L. Eurs is

Self employed as an oil producer,

Gary owns and operates wells

in White, Wayne and Richland

Counties in IL, and the leases

require daily affection. The days

Bary works are from Monday throu

Sunday and from a proximatly 604MM

to 8:00 PM, but these homes do

vary depending circulations to

do with operations of the company.

Puridut Kerogan Res. T.

IN THE Second JUDI	CLAL DISTRICT	CIRCUI	T COURT	'IN_	Ve		COUNTY	
COURT ORDER	DIRECTIN	IG TH	HE SE	CRI	ETARY (	OF STAT	TE TO	
ISSU	E A JUDIO	CIAL	DRIVI				•	
	NO. <u>98-DT-92</u>			LAS	ary L Evan	s FIRST	<del></del>	MI
	FECTIVE DATE:		La Lu	163	6 S 4th St	reet		1411
CORRECTED JDP JDP EX	XPIRATION DATE		1000	Ca	rmi, IL 6	STREET 2821	Ì	
DRIVER'S LICENSE NUMBER	STATE SEX HT.	WT. DAT		CIT	Y EYES CLASS	STAT	TE STRICTIONS	ZIP
		1,165 66	1) 1. "	W	D*M		,	T
EMPLOYER: (II Applicable)	Gt	line		MITTRE	ATMENT FACILITY	TY: (If Applicab	ole)	
KEROGEN RESOURCES, INC.					FACILIT	YNAME	; i	
P.O. Box 31			-		ADC	RESS		
Carmi, IL 62821	76 3	'IP	CITY				1	
ACCREDITED EDUCATIONAL INSTITUTION: (IF		.IP	CITY			STATE		ZIP
NAME			СПУ			STATE	<u> </u>	ZIP
COURT FINDS THAT THE PETITIONER:  1. Received a professional alcohol of	or other drug use ev	ratuation o	2800000	embe	r 14, 1998		ducted by	2.0
Egyptian Health Dept.	whose summation i	is X	acceptable	ur	nacceptable	- Small	iance of a JD	P.
<ol> <li>Has not  Has been convice</li> <li>Except for the Statutory Summar</li> </ol>								
<ol> <li>Except for the Statutory Summar</li> <li>Has Has hot submitted a</li> </ol>			alid 🔲 inva	lid	driving privileg	jes.	r:	
5. Has Has not submitted a			an accredit	ed edu	ucational institut	tion.	1	
6. 🛛 Is not a first offender							1	
COURT FURTHER FINDS THAT THE PETI							1	
Does not Does have altern     Must secure drug treatment or me	native means of train	nsportatio	n reasonab	ly ava	ilable for emplo	yment purpo	ses.	
available.						315		nably
3. Does not Does have altern	native means of train	nsportatio	n reasonab	ly ava	ilable for educa	tional purpos	es.	
<ol> <li>As not Has been convicted person within the last 5 years.</li> </ol>	ed of a traffic violat	ion in con	nection wit	h a tra	iffic accident re	sulting in the	death of any	
<ol><li>Pursuant to available information,</li></ol>							į.	
<ol><li>Pursuant to available information,</li></ol>	⊠ is ☐ is not	likely to o	bey the lim	nits of	the JDP.			
PERMIT CONDITIONS:  Therefore, pursuant to the criteria in Section 6-7	206.1 of The Illinois Ve	ahicle Code	I order that	a IND	he issued for		1	
	m Work 🗵 Driv		the Scope of		De ISSUEG IOI.		ı	
ALCOHOL/DRUG TREATMENT / MEDIC			Commercial				1	
EDUCATIONAL PURPOSES  The petitioner is permitted to operate a motor veh	It is nicle ONLY on the spe	further ord cific days a	ered that the nd hours list	ed belo	ner abstain from	the consumption	on of alcohol.	
DAY(S)	HOUR(S)	am	HOUR(S)	2004		ROUTE(	S)	
Monday thru Sunday	from 6:00	_ pses to	8:00	_pm	Travels	through W	hite Cour	ity
	f	am		am	Wayne Co	unty and	Richland	Count
	from	_ pm to am		_ pm am	has a di	fferent r	vell Lease	s and
	from	_ pm to		_ pm				-,, -
	from	am pm to		am pm			:	
	6	am	_	am			į.	
01-100	The North	Th	11	_pm			1	
9/22/98	UNAUN)	1/11/10	TH		1/4	HIE	:	
OATE ISSUED	ISSUING	11	2		7.45	UNTY-DIST.	•	
THIS COURT ORDER	R IS NOT AN AUT	THORIZA	TION TO	OPER	RATE A MOTO	OR VEHICLE	<u> </u>	SEAL
61-020 1-701 JULY 98						(2)	L	
	CIRCUI	TCLERK	- RETA	IN		4.	50257	

CIRCUIT CLERK - RETAIN



406 S 4TH ST.

CARMI 52821:

E152-2925-7158

V-MS

57

PROCESS DATE 10 05 98

13 09788 0

COUNTY HEIGHT WEIGHT HAIR EYES

SOCIAL SECURITY NO.

097 5 10 165 BRN HZL 000-00-0000 R-D \*\*\* - NONE
TE EC EXAM DATE
MO. YR PAGE RCD, CNT. ISSUE DATE T/A T/L CLASS RESTA. HIGH SCH. DR. S. CIT. DATE CODE BD MO. VR. Y. 9 R-D 07 29 98 RECORD CODE 003CM2953 6 1 DM 06 03 02 00 07 98 0 0 2 4 04 CLIC 07-29-98 A/D 10-05-08

MHITE

-		DD	L: N SD:	X V: N	SBC	SBE:		CLIC	U1-29.	-98	A/D	10-05	
LN.	TYPE ACTION	EFFECTIVE ISSUE	TERMINATION EXPIRATION	AUTHORITY SECTION DOC. CTRL NO.	PTS.	TICKET /		PDPS: Y	PROT		Q/D POLL & IMA		U
1	97	07-23-94	01-12-95	8 0601 05	-	DOCKET NO.	REFERENCE INF	CRIMATION	COURT		SERIAL I	NO.	8
	96	05-05-98	06-10-98	1 2403 01		177365 9812418	į		89410		0071	03116	
1	17	09-30-98	IAR NA-15.	-08 1 DEAS	na l		1000 43 70		40097	1 98	0097	02161	
1	79	10-30-98	12-30-98	JP0158311	.	105187	ROV 12-30- C: 980192	98 3AL	40097	1 98	1736	00658	
	- 1				1 1	102101	C. 900192		40097	98	2110	00261	1
	1									i			
	]									i			ı
								_		!			
	- 1			i						-			
		1									AB		
	- 1		1				2	-	-				
١	- 1	İ	1				,9"	00	7 0 -				l
	- 1	f					2/	ر دان	07 19	98			1
				1		į	NB	Elle.	10	1			
							401.92	( which	dette	icho	ľ		
	- 1								CIRCUIT (WHITE CO	COURT			
			1					İ	1	LATY			
	1	1	1			i		į		ì		1	
		1				į		į		1			
			1	1	1			i	-	1			
										i		1	
			1					•	1			- 1	
			i					i					
			1					1		į			
		1	1			į				į			
	-									I		- 1	
		-						-					
		1		-		i			•	k I		1	
						i		1		į		1	
	1					i			1	i			
		1						-		i			
	1					ļ		•					
		1	1	1		į		į		i			
				1						!			
			1					1					
			1	ŀ				1					
		1										1	
		1	1					ì					
		1	1			•			!				
		1		1		ĺ		1				1	
								i					1
			1	1		l							
		1		1		i		į	;				
									1 ;				1
									!				1

STATE OF ILLINOIS - SEC. OF STATE FILE ABSTRACT OF DL - ID RECORD

STATUTORY SUMMARY SUSPENSION

GARY L EVANS 406 S 4TH ST CARMI 62821

WHITE

M 06 57 12 29 98

13 09757 0

STATE   STAT	PAGE	SSUE DATE	000 010			R-D **	10   105	IBRN  HZ	L 1000-00-	01
Deli N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT 0 0/D Y TYPE CLIC 07-29-98 A/D 12-28- DE CONCENSION AUTHORIT SECTION DOCUMENT.  DO 17 07-23-94 01-12-95 8 0601 05 177365 9812418 105187 AR 08-15-98 3AL 40097 9800702161 9812418 105187 CC: 98DT92  DEC 37 1998  STATUTORY STATUT	ACD. CNT.	0.3 1.5	ASINO.			EXPIRATION DATE EC	EXAM DATE		Det. D.	СП
DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-    DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBE: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-98 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-84 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-84 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-84 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-84 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-84 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-44 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-44 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: SBC: PDPS: Y PROT O 07-29-44 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: PROT O 07-29-44 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: PROT O 07-29-44 A/D 12-28-   DDL: N SD: X V: N SBC: PROT O 07-29-44 A/D 12-28-   DDL:	1	21 54 49	003CM2953	6 1	DM	06 03 02 00	07 98	3 0 0 0	4 V-Q	10.
Dec   Control		DDL: N SD.	Y V al				CLIC	07-29-9	8 A/D 12-21	R-
PT   PT   PT   PT   PT   PT   PT   PT	UN. TYPE EFFECT	CONVICTION	T	SBC:	SBE	:P[	PS: Y	PROT O	0/D Y	Ŭ
79 7 07-23-94 01-12-95 8 0601 05 177365 9812418 109-30-98 12-30-98	NO. ACTION ISSUE	EXPIRATION DATE	DOC. CTRL. NO.	PT8	DOCKET NO.	ACTION REFERENCE INFORM	ATION	COURT		
17 09-30-98 12-30-98 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311 1 0501 01 JP0158311		1	8 0601 05		177365			2014	DOG. CTAL NO.	
79 10-30-98 12-30-98 1 0501 01 105187 AR 08-15-98 3AL 40097 98173600658 98211000261 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0		-98 06-10-98	1 2603 01		9812418			10	5007103116	5
DEC 3 7 1998  CHIM L. C. 277  PARTITION OF THE COLORY  PARTITION OF THE	03 17 09-30	-98 12-30-98	1 0501 01				3 4 1		8009702161	1
DEC 3 1 1998  Sulm Dec 3 1 1998  WHITE SCENTY	04 79 10-30	-98 12-30-98	JP0158311		105187	CE: 9RDT92	JAL	1 1 1	8173600658	3
DEC 3 1 1998  Ellen La Construction ORCH COLORY WHITE COLORY  98-DT-92	05							40071	8211000261	1
98-DT-92	06							1 11		1
98-DT-92						To are a	<b>8</b>			
98-DT-92	09						- S	A		1
98-DT-92	10					49		IUB i		1
98-DT-92	11					DEC :	7			
98-DT-92	12					-20,	1 1998	11		
98-DT-92	13					Su.		- 11		1
98-DT-92	14					Secret (	Litting	D		
98-DT-92	5					(	ARCUIT COL	77		
98-DT-92	6					· ·	THE COM	77		
98-DT-92	8							1;		1
98-DT-92	9	1 1						- 11		
98-DT-92	0	1			+		ĺ	į į		1
STATUTORY SUMMART	1					AL ATA	1)			
STATUTORY SUMMART	2		1			98-01-90		11		
STATITIONY SUMMARY	3							1!		1
STATUTORY SUMMARIO							1			
SUSPENSION TERMINATED						STATISTORY	CATES Y	TRE		
		1 1				GITGDENIGIO	M TEEL	VINE TE.	<b>1</b> 5	
						2007 7740101	ه عصدی			
			1	1						
			1				1	H		
	1 1						į		1	
							İ	11	1	
								H		
		1						11		
							İ			
								1 i		
					į					
					i			11	1	
			1		į		1			
			1							
								11		
				1						
			1					11		
			1					11		
							1			
			1						****	
								TO THE TOTAL OF		

STATE OF ILLINOIS - SEC. OF STATE FILE ABSTRACT OF DL - ID RECORD

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

## WHITE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	FILLI
Plaintiff,	<u> </u>	JUN 2 5 1999
-VS-	) No. 98-DT-92	Ellen & Pettijder
GARY EVANS,	)	CIRCUIT COUNTY WHITE COUNTY
Defendant.	)	!
	NOTICE	

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO YOU that a hearing in the above mentioned case has been reset for the 2nd day of July, 1999, at 9:30 a.m. in the White County Courthouse, Carmi, Illinois, at which time you may appear and be heard if you so desire.

Dated the 25th day of June, 1999.

Mark R. Stanley

### PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing instrument was served upon the attorneys of all parties of record by enclosing the same in an envelope addressed to them at their address as disclosed by the pleadings of record herein, with postage fully prepaid and by depositing said envelope in a United States Post Office mail box in Carmi, Illinois, or by personally delivering a copy of the foregoing instrument to:

To: Mr. Kerry Sutton
White County State's Attorney
White County Courthouse Annex Bldg.
Carmi, IL 62821

on the 25th day of June, 1999.

Mark R. Stanley

Mark R. Stanley
STANLEY LAW OFFICE
114 S. Walnut Street
P.O. Box 399
Carmi, IL 62821
Ph: (618) 382-7388

# IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

## WHITE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
Plaintiff,	)	FUEGU
-VS-	) ) No. 98-DT-92	JUN 2 8 1999
GARY EVANS,	)	Ellen L. Lettijoln
Defendant.	)	
- stordart,	)	

## NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO YOU that a hearing in the above mentioned case has been reset for the 9th day of July, 1999, at 11:00 a.m. in the White County Courthouse, Carmi, Illinois, at which time you may appear and be heard if you so desire.

Dated the 28th day of June, 1999.

Mark R. Stanley

## PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing instrument was served upon the attorneys of all parties of record by enclosing the same in an envelope addressed to them at their address as disclosed by the pleadings of record herein, with postage fully prepaid and by depositing said envelope in a United States Post Office mail box in Carmi, Illinois, or by personally delivering a copy of the foregoing instrument to:

To: Mr. Kerry Sutton
White County State's Attorney
White County Courthouse Annex Bldg.
Carmi, IL 62821

on the 28th day of June, 1999.

Mark R. Stanley

Mark R. Stanley STANLEY LAW OFFICE 114 S. Walnut Street P.O. Box 399 Carmi, IL 62821 Ph: (618) 382-7388

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

### WHITE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

DEODI E OF THE CTATE OF HIS DIOLE	`	ŧ
PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
3	) .	ı
Plaintiff,	í	I
- 141111111,		4
-vs-	) No. 98-DT-92	
	)	
GARY EVANS,	j	de print
Older Director,	ζ	JUL 1 3 1999
	ļ	i
Defendant.	)	5. 10
		Collen L. Settijola
	NOTICE	CIRCUIT COURT
	HOTICE	WHITE COUNTY

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN TO YOU that a hearing in the above mentioned case has been reset for the 19th day of July, 1999, at 10:30 a.m. in the White County Courthouse, Carmi, Illinois, at which time you may appear and be heard if you so desire.

Dated the 12th day of July, 1999.

Mark R. Stanley

### PROOF OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies that a copy of the foregoing instrument was served upon the attorneys of all parties of record by enclosing the same in an envelope addressed to them at their address as disclosed by the pleadings of record herein, with postage fully prepaid and by depositing said envelope in a United States Post Office mail box in Carmi, Illinois, or by personally delivering a copy of the foregoing instrument to:

To: Mr. Kerry Sutton
White County State's Attorney
White County Courthouse Annex Bldg.
Carmi, IL 62821

on the 12th day of July, 1999.

Mark R. Stanley

Mark R. Stanley STANLEY LAW OFFICE 114 S. Walnut Street P.O. Box 399 Carmi, IL 62821 Ph: (618) 382-7388

STATE O	F ILLINOIS	•
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE	Second JUDICIAL CIRCUIT	
Whit	eCOUNT'Y	
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLE DIS,		]
vs. 4UG 2	3 1999 No. 98-DT-92	
GARY L. EVANS SUITE	Provide "	
Defendant	CIRCUIT COURT WHITE GOUNTY	
PLEA OF GUILTY AN	ND WAIVER OF JURY	· ·
I, the undersigned, Defendant in the above entitled o	ause, hereby enter a plea of guilty in manner	and form as
		1
charged therein in the (Indictment - Inform	Traffic Tillet and each count th	ereof, filed in
said cause. I hereby waive a Trial by Jury and consent to a	in immediate hearing, and also consent that	the Court fix
my punishment under my plea herein. I am ye	ears of age.	i · · · ·
The second secon	- /	r
Done in open Court, atCarmi	_Illinois, on 9 / 2-3	19 99
Signed in the presence of		1
Signed in the presence of		
) Mar ? 5-		*
	12.53	· ·
	(Defendant)	<u>-</u>

## THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT WHITE COUNTY, ILLINOIS

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS  OARY L EVAWS  Defendant.
☐ SENTENCING JUDGMENT ☐ JUDGMENT OF CONDITIONAL DISCHARGE ☐ JUDGMENT OF PROBATION ☐ PROBATION ☐ PROBATION
Defendant has been found guilty of the offense of Driving Under the Influence of Micohal a Class A misdemeanur  Defendant is represented by counsel, Mark Stanley,  Counsel is waived intelligently, knowingly, and voluntarily.
The Court has considered the statutory factors required to impose sentence or disposition.  IT IS ORDERED that commencing on this date
IT IS THE FURTHER ORDER OF THE COURT THAT YOU SHALL COMPLY WITH THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS WHICH ARE MARKED [X] AS FOLLOWS:  1. You shall not violate any criminal statute or ordinance of any jurisdiction.  2. You shall report to or appear in person before the Probation Officer within 7 days and further as the Probation Officer shall direct.  3. You shall not possess a firearm or other dangerous weapon and shall surrender to the Cterk of the Court your
Firearm Owners Identification card for the term of this Order.  You shall not leave the State of Illinois without the consent of the Court or, in circumstances in which the reason for the absence is of such emergency nature that prior consent by the Court is not possible, without prior notification and approval of your Probation Officer.
You shall permit the Probation Officer to visit at your home or elsewhere to the extent necessary to discharge the Officer's duties. You shall advise the Probation Officer as to your place of residence and employment and shall notify the Probation Officer within 2 days as to any change thereof.
G. You shall not have in your body the presence of any alcohol or illicit drug prohibited by the Cannabis Control Act (720 ILCS 550/1) or the Illinois Controlled Substance Act (720 ILCS 570/100) unless prescribed by licensed physician and shall submit to any random alcohol or drug testing ordered by the Probation Officer and pay cost thereof, and shall undergo any substance abuse counseling or treatment directed by the Probation Officer and pay any cost thereof.
7. You shall pay a fine of \$ 700°; a domestic violence fine/demostic fination fine/sexual assault fine/child count costs, including arrested medical fee, drug/DUI lab fee according to the following payment schedule: \$ per
An Order of Withholding is entered pursuant to Illinois Revised Statutes, 730 ILCS 5/5-9-4.  You shall pay a drug assessment of \$ according to the payment schedule set forth in Paragraph 7.

	You shall make restitution of \$schedule set forth in Paragraph 7. A judgitudgment in the judgment docket.	toaccording to the ment for this amount is entered in favor of said victim. The Circuit Clerk shall
□ 10. to the pay	You shall make a contribution of \$ ment schedule set forth in Paragraph 7.	to the local anti-crime program to be paid according
Probation service pr	You shall perform public service to Officer for a period of	work under the direction and supervision of or the You shall abide by all the rules and responsibilities of the community partment. You shall not be entitled to any compensation therefore and shall
D 12.	You are sentenced to a term of	as set forth in the Order attached hereto;
course and by said age	proved by the Probation Officer and, if requivor an alcohol and drug evaluation, counsel	ug assessment by Egyptian Public & Mental Health Department or a licensed ired by said agency or the Probation Officer, complete a remedial education ing, or treatment as an inpatient or outpatient for the period of time required ont to said agency within 7 days and further as said agency or the Probation
□ 14.		croup (DNA) and HIV blood testing as set forth in the Order attached hereto.
Court shall	A Review Hearing is set for I review the terms and conditions required uired to appear at the Review Hearing.	2/28/2000 at 8:30 When you shall appear and the to be met in this Order. If all terms and conditions are met, then you shall
☐ 16. the Chief of the term	ludge of the Second Judicial Circuit. The I	bu shall be subject to the Administrative Sanctions Program established by Probation Department may invoke any sanction of this Program for violation
☐ 17. per diem fe	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that, use of \$25.00 for each of days actu	pon motion of the State's Attorney, the Court allows the State's Attorney a ally employed in the trial of this cause.
☐ 18. for each me as costs.	onth of actively supervised public service	aving considered your ability to pay, a probation fee of \$25.00
20 19. Court dete judgment d	IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that a rmines that you have successfully compli lismissing this cause.	the conclusion of the term of supervision/Section probation, if the ed with all of the terms and conditions of this Order, the Court shall enter a
D 20.		114
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Date:	8/23/99	JUDGE JANAMAX Ettlon
	, ,	V )
result in rev	ortify that I have been given a copy of this as and conditions. That I further understate contains of my probation/supervision.	order, that I have read it, that I understand it, and that I promise to comply and that failure to comply with the terms and conditions of this Order may
J416		Defendant

MAIL TO: Secretary of State Driver Services Department 2701 S. Dirksen Parkway Springfield, IL 62723

:

## REPORT OF COURT DISPOSITION

DSD C9-8.5

OFFENSE INVOLVING MOTOR VEHICLE OFFRATION

Circuit Court,	-	White (	County,	S	econd _	Municipal Distric
Initial Re		or Corrected Report			The state of the state of the	
Drivers License Number	-Mary - Mary - Mary			(Amended/c	orrected report	only) . Licensing State
E15229257158						1
Full Name	Last		First ·		Middle	<u> </u>
Evans	Gar	**			MACCAR	. /
Street	Gal	У				
406 S. 4th St						į
City			County		<del></del>	
Carmi						
State			ZIP Wh	ite		
			1			
CDL Cine	* .			2821 ** *		- 1 (tal) t
CUL	sification	Sex	Date of Birth	Month	Day Y	ear
			1	. 6	3	_57
To be completed	for mandatory insu	rance offense o	r if operating	g a commer	clal motor	vehicle
	Licensing State Re					
Case No./Docket Nu	mber <u>98-DT-92</u>	Ticket	Number	105187 <sup>11</sup>	a 100	€4 77 ±6-99 ± 1.
Arrest Date 8	/ 15 / 98 Day / Year	Conviction/I	Disposition/S	unervision D	ato (-8 70.2	11 12300 5/ 17
Month	Day Year			apervision o	Month _	, Day Year
Original Charge:	DUI: Not September	ن غاده د مورد			•	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
						<del></del>
Chapter 6	25 Sect	inn ' has c	· ·	Barranah	10,500	TA 55-40 (1) 169
	* * · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	المال من المستوعدا	er all arter	_ raragraph	11-	301(a)
· W IIIITQ	is venicle code	Local Of	dinance	LI Illin	ois Compil	ad Statutee
ACCIDENT: Yes	Personal Injury Fatality Property damag	e avament a linder a pagoment linder a	OPER	ATING: O Co		Motor Vehicle 2. Mat. Vehicle
	Guilty Not Exparte San D Vac Supervision Revoked	äted ≒ □ D · □ C	ismissed ) onditional Di	Nolle Pr scharge (Judg	with Leav osequi	e (SOL)
	Supervision (If applica		iate box in SU	PERVISION S	ECTION on i	reverse.)
	Charge or Disposition	n Amended to:				4
	Chapter			Do		*
		AND THE RESIDENCE OF THE PERSON OF THE PERSO			oh	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
	s Vehicle Code	Local Ord	dinance	☐ Illing	ois Compile	d Statutes
**						
DEEEDDAL TO	DEMEDIAL OR SEL			2100		1
HEFERHAL TO	REMEDIAL OR REHA	ABILITATIVE PR	OGRAM ON	LY		*
TA 55-07	11-501 Driving U	nder the influence	(If disposition of the control of th	on is GUILTY,	also mark s	ppropriate box
norohy postferat	4 4 h a 1 m 8 4 t	)				19
iereby certify the	the information of	on this Report	of Court Dis	position is	a true ab	stract of this court,
s required by the	Illinois Vehicle Co	de.				000.000.000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000.0000
		1	*2			
Eller	W. Per	Linka	&-	23-99	7	
Signature of Judge or (	Jerk	, exce	Date			
	3					1

For Reporting Court Supervision/Remedial or Rehabilitative Program, SEE REVERSE SUPERVISION:

# COURT SUPERVISION WITH REFERRAL TO REMEDIAL OR REHABILITATIVE PROGRAM TA 55-01 11-501 Driving Under the Influence

		· ·			
COURT SI	UPERVISION WITH	OUT REFERRAL TO RE	EMEDIAL OR REHABIL	JITATIVE PROGRAM	
	1 🔘 11-501	Driving Under the Influ			
The second second second	6-303		Suspended or Revoked	d ·	
	31 🔲 11-401	Leaving Scene of Acci	ident Involving Death or	r Personal Injury	
	32 🔲 11-503	Reckless Driving	5 <del>5</del>	*	* 2
	3 🗆 11-504	Drag Racing			
	<b>-</b>	,			. =
SERIOUS	OFFENSE/GRADU	ATED LICENSE PROG	RAM	55	. 1
TA 55-3	4 🗍 6-101	Operating a motor veh	icle without a valid licer	nse or permit	
		Collision involving dan			info.
		& make report			
TA 55-3	6 🖸 11-403(PD) 🖆	Failure to stop & exch	ange info. after motor v	ehicle collisionPropert	y Damage
		Failure to stop & exchi			
	THE THE SHIPPY THE BUILTY PLAN	and/or Fatality	L	*1	* *** ** ·*
TA 55-3	88 🗆 11-502(a)	Illegal transportation,	ossession, or carrying	any alcoholic liquor with	nin the
*;*		passenger area of	any motor vehicle	Ten	C.1:255
TA 55-3	9 🔲 11-503(a) sne	CReckless driving	11.5 to 40.5 MG		***** a
"TA 55-4	0 🖸 11-601(à)	30 MPH or more abov	e limit		. 20 .
TA 55-4	1 · 🔾 -11-707(b)	Driving on left side of	roadway in a no-passing	g zone	or Cha
	2 11-707(d)	Passing in a no-passir	na zone		
TA 55-4	3 🗆 11-1002(e)	Failure to yield right-of	way to a pedestrian at	an intersection	-1.22.
TA 55-4	'4 <b>□</b> ૈ11-1008ે <sup>દાકાર</sup>	Failure to yield to a pe	destrian on a sidewalk	. a	
TA 55-4	5 11-1201(a)		roaching railroad train o		* ******
TA 55-4	6 D 11-1402(b)	Limitations on backing	upon controlled access	o mymay	. UNEG. 30:
,,,,,,	r · : vi udulies		573578	7 1 1 3 1 E	
- MANDATO	DRY INSURANCE				· · • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
15-		Operation of uninsured			CHEEL A. C.
	🔾 3-708 gradu.	Operation of a motor v	ehicle when registration	n suspended for nonins	urance
	□ -3-710 165	Display of false insura	nce card 🛒 🖘	. 1	
2			•. •		
			:: *	., 1 ) w **	

### ILLINOIS DEPARTMENT OF HUMAN SERVICES OFFICE OF ALCOHOLISM AND SUBSTANCE ABUSE

DUI RISK EDUCATION CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION

\*

DUI OFFENDER INFORMATION

NAME: GARY EVANS

COUNTY OF ARREST: WHITE

ADDRESS: 406 S. 4TH.

CARMI , IL 62821-

\_\_\_\_\_\_

DRIVERS LICENSE NUMBER: E152-2925-7158

#### RISK EDUCATION VERIFICATION

Did the DUI offender complete a total of at least 10 hours of alcohol and drug education? [X] Yes [] No

Pre-Test Score: 85% Post-Test Score: 95%

Please specify the dates the offender attended risk education:

04/10/2000 04/11/2000 04/12/2000

04/13/2000

#### PROGRAM CERTIFICATION

Under penalty of perjury, I affirm that the offender listed above has successfully completed DUI risk education and that all the information specified on this form is true and correct.

TAMELLAMENTO SIGNATURE

4-13.2000

(618)382-7311 PHONE

INSTRUCTOR NAME: CRAVENS

, MARY

PROGRAM NAME: EGYPTIAN PUBLIC & MENTAL HEALTH DEPT.

PROGRAM LICENSE #: M-0271-0079-P

PROGRAM ADDRESS: 1705 COLLEGE AVE.

CARMI

, IL 62821-

Con Man Man

• • • •

COURT		FBI PP	ARRE	STING AGEN	Y ORI	0	1	State Use Only		ocess Control Nur 520455	nber
Document Control Num L 11524417	1	No. Chan	Departmen				s	ubject's Name LAST : FIRST			
Document Control Num	iber	1 E.	•	235		ć	A	Iso Known As - AKA	<u> </u>	i Alias MONTH	DOB
Forward thi when char		the ci	cuit cle	rk's offic		一名。李子是是李子	SI	Social Security Number	Driver's Lice FBI Number	Misc mae Number	Weight Eyes Collaneous Number
Official a pignature	(	ea		I.D. Numbe		15.		Subject's Signature. NOTE Der Hommon Nor & Concu	17-	8 Naconal Files Date	ツく e Printed
				CII	RCUI	T	CLI	ERK'S SECTION			BILIZIA
OFFENS	ε		STATUTE	2		CHA	CLASS	COURT CASE NUMBER		OSITION OOE	DATE
I DUD		625	-5/	11-501	(a)	1	A	98-DT-92	/	0/	MONTH DAY YEAR MONTH DAY YEAR
					1					1	MONTH DAY YEAR
						1	1	Company of the Compan		-	MONTH DAY YEAF
					SEN	TE	NC	CE SECTION			
SENTENCE CODE	YEARS M	ONTHS	DAYS	HOURS				AMOUNT		SENTENCE STATUS CODE	SENTENCE DATE
I 208										1	MONTH DAY YEAT
404			1 1	1 1			Jan San			/:	MONTH DAY YEAR
¥ 301	1 1	-	1 1		\$6	9	3	Xine 302 cor;	ts	/	MONTH DAY YEAR
	1 1	!	+ +	1 1			0	(			MONTH DAY YEAR
	<u>i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i </u>	1	; ;							1	MONTH DAY YEAR
IL 0 9 7	ماراه	-1 T	-		124 081	DISH		BOND SECTION - OF	TIONAL		7
County Name	010	110		Bond Type			-	Bond Receipt Number	TIONAL	Date MONTH	Bond Posted DAY YEAR
Completed By .	1 6	44		Bond Amoun	١.			Cash Bon	d Posted		
IL 493-0692					CIDE	27	±41	CIBOLIT OLEBA	四月初年		

COPY #4 CIACUIT CLEAN

ISP-402 (11/97)

## IN THE CIRCUIT COURT FOR THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT WHITE COUNTY, CARMI, ILLINOIS

PEOPLES NATIONAL BANK, N.A., a National Bank,	)	
	)	
PLAINTIFF,	)	
VS.	)	
	)	
EVERGREEN ENERGY, L.L.C., a dissolved	)	
Limited Liability Corporation, et al.,	)	No. 2017-LM-28
	)	
DEFENDANTS.	)	
And	)	
	)	
GRAND RIVERS COMMUNITY BANK, an Illinois	)	
Banking Corporation,	)	
	)	
PETITIONER.	)	

**EXHIBIT 10** 



State of Itlinois SS NO 3/3/2
White County In instrument, was filed for record the instrument, was filed for record the instrument, was filed for record the instrument, was filed for record the instrument, was filed for record the instrument of t

### WARRANTY DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That the Grantors, DALE FRANKLIN FRASHIER and JANICE ANN FRASHIER, 215 S. Sixth St., Carmi, Illinois 62821, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations in hand paid, CONVEY AND WARRANT to GREG STURGAL AND BARBIE STURGAL, husband and wife, not as tenants in common, but as joint tenants with rights of survivorship, Maunie, Illinois 62861, the following described real estate to-wit:

Lots Number Eight (8), Nine (9), Ten (10) and Eleven (11) in Block Number One (1) in Morgan's Addition to the Village of Maunie, White County, Illinois.

SUBJECT TO existing restrictions, easements, rights-of-way, roadways, persons in possession, mineral reservations and exceptions of record and real estate taxes hereinafter due and payable.

Situated in White County, Illinois hereby releasing and waiving all rights under and by virtue of the Homestead Exemption Laws of the State of Illinois.

Deted this 4th day of October , 2001.

VOL. 406 PAGE 0008

DALE FRANKLIN FRASHIER

Jonie an Irrakin

JANICE ANN FRASHIER

Deed Vet # 406 page 8-9

STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS. COUNTY OF WHITE )

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State aforesaid DO HEREBY CERTIFY that DALE FRANKLIN FRASHIER and JANICE ANN FRASHIER, are personally known to me to be the same persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that they signed, sealed and delivered as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth including the release and waiver of the right of homestead.

Given under my hand and Notarial Seal this 4 day of 0 cho ken 2001.

Notary Public

THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY: STANLEY LAW OFFICE P O BOX 399 CARMI, ILLINOIS 62821 618/382-7388 (Deed, Oct.01,pp 9-10,MRS/pap)

"OFITCIAL SEAL"
MARK R. STANLEY
Notary Public, State of Iffinois
My Commission Expires 04/28/02

WIL 406 PAGE 0009